Technical Data Sheet
Positioner ARCASMART type 826
TD_826
© ARCA Regler GmbH • Kempener Straße 18 • D-47918 Tönisvorst
Phone: +49-(0)2156-7709-0 • Fax: +49-(0)2156-7709-55 • sale@arca-valve.com • www.arca-valve.com
TD_826_de_01-2022 -Technical data subject to change without notice - Page 1 of 5
General data
Installation

Phone: +49-(0)2156-7709-0 • Fax: +49-(0)2156-7709-55 • sale@arca-valve.com • www.arca-valve.com
TD_826_de_01-2022 - Technical data subject to change without notice - Page 5 of 5
Order keys for ARCASMART® type 826
1. Series 7. Housing material / cover
826  M Anodised aluminium
  K Anodised aluminium / plastic
2. Explosion protection 1) 8. Pneumatics
E  not explosion proof 1 Single-acting
X explosion protected "ia" II2G 2) 2 Double-acting
S explosion protected "ec" II3G
D explosion protected "tb" II2D
3. Connection to base device 9. Position detection
2 2-wire 0 Standard (contactless)
4. Analogue output 10. Connection thread, electric / pneumatic
0 without analogue module G M20x1.5 / G 1/4
A with analogue module N 1/2“ NPT / 1/4“ NPT
5. Binary output M M20x1.5 / 1/4“ NPT
0 without binary module P 1/2“ NPT / G 1/4
B with binary module
6. Communication 11. Options Z
0 without communication SE Silencer, rust-proof stainless steel
H HART ZD Supply air throttle
  KA Customised design
1) Approvals: ATEX; IECEx; FM; CSA, others on request
2) Only with aluminium cover
Example:
826.E2-000- Positions 1 – 6
Positioner 826 – without explosion protection – 2-wire connection – without analogue module – without digital module – without
communication
M10-G-Z KA Positions 7 – 11
Aluminium housing – single-acting – mechanical actuator (standard) – connection thread: electric M20 x 1.5 / pneumatic G 1/4 /
customer-specific design